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(vii) Ancillary units are on the verge of closure;

(vii) Some of the units of the company might close down;

(ix) There is apprehension of the company going into liquidation.

(e¢) As on 29-3-1976, the stock of sale«
able steel at the works was 59,014 tonnes.

(c) to (g) The company had reported earlier that the services of some temporary workers employed on specific jobs had been terminated but further information on this and other poinis has been called for. The Government will look into these on receipt of the information.

Deterioration in Bus Service in the Capitat

*553. SHRI . SASANKASEKHAR
SANYAL : Wil]l the Minister of SHIP-PING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government are awaﬁ: that bus service in Delhi from Tilak Nagar, Rajouri Garden and Raja Garden to the Central Secretariat has deteriorated during the last six months;

(b) whether Government have received ‘complamts in this regard from employees working near the Central Secretariat; and

(c) if so, that action Government have taken on these complaints,

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (DR. G. S. DHILLON) :
(a) and (b) Tilak Nagar is connected to Central Secretariat by the services on route No, 810, and Rajouri Garden and Raja Garden are linked with Central Secretariat by the services on routes No. 810 and 820.
The present services on route No. 820 are considered to be satisfactory by the Delhi Transport Corporation,

Some representations have been received from these working in the Central Secretariat complex for augmentation of services on route No. 810.
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(c) It is proposed to increase the frequency of services on route No. 810 when additional buses are acquired by the Corporation.

State Level Apex Bodies

%554, SHRI D. N. DWIVEDI ;
SHRI SANAT KUMAR RAHA:

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred

Question 596 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 23rd January, 1976 and state the names of the States where State apex bodies have not so far been set up?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR (SHRI
K. V. RAGHUNATHA REDDY) : The
States and Union Territories which have yet to set.up State Apex Bodies are Gujarat, Jammu & Kashmir, Madhya Pradesh, Nagaland, * Orissa, Manipur, Meghalaya, Sikkim, Delhi, Chandigarh, Goa, Daman &
Diu, Arunachal Pradash, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Lakshdweep, and Mizoram. The

‘maiter is -being pursued with them.

Road Development Plan in Gujarat

#555. SHRI GULABRAO PATIL :

SHRIMATI SUMITRA G. KUL-
KARNI :

SHRI GIAN CHAND TOTU :

Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state.

(1961-
for

the 20 year
Plan

(a) the details of
1981) Road Development
Gujarat;
included

(b) how many roads were under the plan; and

(c) what is the progress in implemen-

tating the Plan ?

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (DR. G. S. DHILLON) :
(a) to (¢) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

